The Approved
Curriculum in Islamic
Studies

Msanaa_schooling_onlineld



Grade 1

- /Contents

1. Allah is One 7

2. Allah is the Creator 11
3.  Allah is the Giver of Life 17
4.  Allah is All-Hearing 22
5. Iman — The Faith of A Muslim 27
6.  The Messengers of Allah 32
7.  The Angels L
8.  The Books of Allah 41
9.  Inthe Name of Allah 47
10. The Five Pillars of Islam 52
11.  Al-Masjid 57
12. Al-Adhan 62
13. How Do I Perform Wudhu? 66
14. The Five Daily Prayers 71
15. Prophet Muhammad “ (1) 76
16. Prophet Muhammad = (2) 81
17.  Prophet Muhammad % (3) 85
18. Prophet Muhammad “= (4) 90
19.  The Prophet’s Kindness (1) 95
20. The Prophet’s Kindness (2) 99
21. Some Surahs of the Qur’an 102
22. Dhikr and Du’aa 105
23. Using the Right Hand 118
24. Etiquette of Using the Toilet 122
25. Etiquette of Eating and Drinking 128
26. Etiquette of Going out 135
27. Etiquette of Sleeping 140
28. Kindness to Parents 145
29. Everyday Courtesies 150
30. General Manners 156
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Grade 2

Chapter m Page Number

I Allah is the Creator (1)
Allah is the Creator (2) 6

3 Allah is All-Knowing, All-Seeing 11
4 Iman - The Faith of a Muslim 16
5. The Angels 20
6. The Books of Allah 24
7 The Prophets of Allah 29
8 Istinjaa 33
9. The Five Pillars of Islam 37
10. The Five Daily Prayers (1) 42
11. The Five Daily Prayers (2) 47
i The Masjid 53
13. How to Perform Wudhu? 61
14. Al-Adhan (The Call to Prayer) 66
15. The Tashahhud 70
16. Dhikr and Du’aa 74
17. Surahs from QURAN 85
18. Prophet Muhammad (1) 88
19. Prophet Muhammad (2) 93
20. Prophet Muhammad (3) 98
21. Said the Prophet 3% 104
22, Telling Lies 107
23. Truthfulness 111
24. Stealing 115
25, Etiquette of Talking 119
26. Etiquette of Going out and Walking 123
27, Zakah: the Purifying Dues 127
28. Fasting in the Month of Ramadan 130
29. The Pilgrimage 134
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Grade 3

Chapter CONTENTS Page Number
1 The Call to Prayer 1

i, Al-lgamah 7

3. Lying, Gossiping and Backbiting 11
4, The Prayer 16
5. Zakah - The Purifying Dues 20
6. Fasting (1) 24
7. Fasting (2) 29
8. Hajj — The Pilgrimage 34
9, Adam ( 2) 40
10. Khadijah bint Khuwaylid (%) 46
11. Prophet Ibraaheem ( &) 51
12, Prophet Isma’eel ( %) 58
13 Prophet Ishaq (& ) 65
14. Pure Water 69
S Cleanliness 74
16. Tahaarah - Purity 77
1.7 Wudhu 81
18. How to Perform Wudhu 84
19. Prophet Muhammad % (1) 88
20. Prophet Muhammad # (2) 91
it Prophet Muhammad %= (3) 95
22. Prophet Muhammad 5= (4) 98
23 Prophet Muhammad £ (5) 103
24, Ali ibn Abee Talib (&) 108
25. Ja'far ibn Abee Talib () 1M1
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Grade 4

Chapter CONTE NTS Page Number
31 Surat al-Feel (The Elephant) 141
32 Prophet Muhammad (pbuh) (1) 145
33 Prophet Muhammad (pbuh) (2) 150
34 Prophet Muhammad (pbuh) (3) 153
35 Prophet Muhammad (pbuh) (4) 157
36 Prophet Muhammad (pbuh) (5) 161
37 Prophet Muhammad (pbuh) (6) 166
38 Prophet Muhammad (pbuh) (7) 169
39 Said the Prophet (pbuh) 172
40 Zayd ibn Haarithah 174
41 Fatimah bint Muhammad (pbuh) 177
42 Umm Ayman (anha) 180
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Grade 5

Chapter CO NTE NTS Page Number
1 Tawheed: Oneness of Allah 1

2 Ar-Risaalah (The Message) 8

3 Al-Akhirah (Life after Death) 14
4 Surat at-Teen (The Fig) 19
B Surat al-Qadr (The Decree) 23
6 Surat az-Zalzalah (The Earthquake) 27
7 Surat al-Aadiyaat (The Racers) a2
8 Surat al-Qaari'ah (The Striking Hour) 36
9 Surat at-Takaathur (Greed for More and More) 40
10 Surat al-Humazah (The Slanderer) 44
11 Surat Quraysh 48
12 Surat al-Mad'un (Help) 51
13 Surat al-Kaafiroon (The Disbelievers) 54
14 Prophet Muhammad ( 4 ) 57
15 Prophet Muhammad ( 4 ) 61
16 Prophet Muhammad (42 ) 66
17 Prophet Muhammad ( 4 ) 69
18 Prophet Muhammad ( £z ) 76
19 Prophet Muhammad (4% ) 81
20 Prophet Muhammad (4% ) 86
21 Prophet Ayyub (&) 92
29 Prophet Alyaas (=) 96
23 Prophet Yunus (42) 101
24 The Best Use of Time 105
25 Ammar ibn Yaasir (<) 110
26 Safiyyah bint Abd al-Muttalib () 113
a7 Rugayyah bint Muhammad () 115
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Grade 5

Chapter CO NTE NTS Page Number
28 Kindness to parents 117
29 The Qur'an is th Word of Allah 121
30 Fingerprints-The Unique Creation of Allah! 124
31 Islkamic Dress Code 127
e Etiquette of Eating and Drinking 132
a3 The Friday Prayer 136
34 As-Sunan ar-Raatibah 140
8o Al-Witr Prayer 142
36 Dhikrullaah (Remembrance of Allah) 145
a7 Du'aa (Calling upon Allah) 150
38 Some Sayings of the Prophet () 158
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The Ka'bah: The First House of Worship
The Prayer (As-Salah) (1)

The Prayer (As-Salah) (2)

Surat Al-A'laa (The Most High)
Remembrance of Allah and Supplications
The Taraaweeh Prayers

Surat al-Ghaashiyah

Sawm (Fasting)

Surat al-Fajr (The Dawn)

Zakah : The Purifying Dues

Good Moral Character

Perfecting our Character

Surat al-Balad (The City)

Kindness to Animals

Some Good Habits that a Muslim Must Cultivate
Thankfulness

Surat Ash-Shams (The Sun)

Etiquette of Conversation

Prophet Muhammad (#£) (1)

Prophet Muhammad (4£) (2)

Prophet Muhammad (#£) (3)

Prophet Muhammad () (4)

Prophet Muhammad (4£) (5)

Prophet Muhammad (4£) (6)

Prophet Muhammad () (7)

Surat Al-Layl (The Night)
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110
116
122
129
135
140
147
153



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
3
38
39
40
41
42

Prophet Nuh (sg2!) (1)
Prophet Nuh (&) (2)
Prophet Nuh (&) (3)

Surat Adh-Dhuhaa (The Bright Morning Light)

Prophet Hud (x2)

Prophet Salih (i)

Surat Ash-Sharh (The Expansion)
Khadijah bint Khuwaylid ( & )

Abu Dharr al-Ghifaaree («g&)

Abu Ubaidah ibn al-Jarrah (<)

Bilal ibn Rabaah (&)

Surat al-Alaq (The Clinging Substance)
Talhah ibn Ubaidillah («g:)

Umm Sulaym ( &)

Surat Al-Bayyinah (The clear Evidence)
Islam and Science
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104
167
172
176
184
193
196
202
206
211
205
221
226
231
235



Grade 7

Chapter CONTENTS

Page
0l. Allah’s Greatness and Power 01
02. Attributes of Allah 06
03. Prophets of Allah 10
04. Prophet Muhammad % - The Last Prophet 16
05. Surat an-Naba’ (The Great News) 22
06. Prophet Yoosuf w2 27
07. Prophet Yoosuf = 32
08. Prephet Yoosuf & 38
09. Prophet Yoosuf 43
10. Surat an-Naazi‘aat (Those that pull out) 47
11. Prophet Yoosuf # 53
1 Prophet Yoosuf 57
13. Prophet Yoosuf 63
14. Prophet Yoosuf s 69
e Surat ‘Abasa (He Frowned) 75
16. Keeping Promises 79
17. Aa'ishah bint Abu Bakr as-Siddeeq « 82
18. Prophet Muhammad 5% 91
19. Prophet Muhammad %= 96
20. Surat al-Inshiqaaq 102
21 Prophet Muhammad 52 106
)k Prophet Muhammad 5% 111
23. Prophet Muhammad %= 115
24. Prophet Muhammad %% 120
25. Surat at-Takweer 127

NS
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Grade 7

Chapter CONTENTS

o

26.
L
28.
29.
30.
Sk
32.
35¢
34,
J5:
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

Prophet Muhammad %%

Prophet Muhammad 5%

Prophet Muhammad =

Surat al-Infitaar (The Cleaving Asunder)

Playing Fair

Al-Ma’'moom: The Person Following the Imaam
The Two ‘Eed Prayers (Salaat-ul-‘Eedayn)

Zaynab #: The Daughter of Allah’s Messenger 3%
Patience (Sabr)

Surat al-Mutaffifeen (Those who Give Less)
Rugayyah @ : The Daughter of Allah’s Messenger 5%
Du‘aa’ (Supplication)

At-Tayammum - The Symbolic Ablution (Using Earth for Purification)
Surat al-Burooj (The Great Stars)

Al-Qasr: Shortening the Prayers

Salaat-ul Jumu‘ah (The Friday Prayer)

Islam and the World of Sciences

Surat at-Taariq (The Night Comer)

Gheebah (Backbiting)

133
140
147
157
161
164
171
176
182
188
193
195
202
206
212
218
226
232
236
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Grade 8

Chapter CONTENTS Page
1) Eemaan (Faith) 01
2 Belief in Allah 07
¢ B Belief in the Angels 15
4, Belief in Allah’s Books 22
58 Belief in the Messengers of Allah 28
6.  Soorat Al-'Asr (The Time) 35
7 Belief in the Last Day 42
8. Belief in the Divine Decree (Al-Qadar) 49
9. Islam: Meaning of the Five Pillars of Islam 53
10.  Salaat (The Prayer) 62
11.  Zakaat (The Purifying Dues) 72
12.  Aayat Al-Birr (The Righteousness Verse) 86
13.  The Pilgrimage to the House (The Hajj) 95
14. Fasting in the Month of Ramadhaan (As-Siyaam) 107
15.  Prophet Moosaa & Part 1 116
16. Prophet Moosaa = Part 2 124
17. Lugmaan’s advice to his son (Soorat Lugmaan, 31: 12-19) 132
18.  Prophet Moosaa = Part 3 144
19. Prophet Moosaa «= Part 4 149
20.  Prophet Moosaa w2 Part 5 161
21.  Prophet Moosaa #= Part 6 171
22.  Our Lord is Allah (Soorat Fussilat, 41: 30 — 36) 182
23.  Prophet Moosaa %= Part 7 192
24.  The Story of Prophet Moosaa #* and Pharaoh: 203
25.  Salmaan Al-Faarisee = 207
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Grade 8

Chapter CONTENTS Page
26.  Sujood At-Tilaawah — Prostration For Recitation 210
27.  Prophet Muhammad %= Part 1 217
28.  The Creation as Evidence Of Allah (Surah Aal-Imran 3: 190-195) 230
29.  Prophet Muhammad %= Part 2 240
30.  Prophet Muhammad % Part 3 252
31.  Prophet Muhammad == Part 4 263
32.  The Light Verses (Soorat An-Noor, 24: 35-40) 272
33.  Prophet Muhammad = Part 5 279
34.  Prophet Muhammad %= Part 6 292
35.  Thaabit ibn Qays al-Ansaaree < 302
36.  The Terrible Web of the Two Dangerous D’s — Drinks And Drugs 307
37.  Laylat Al-Qadr (The Night of Power or Destiny) 314
38.  At-Taghaabun (Loss and Gain) 320
39.  Islam and the World of Sciences 329
40. 'Ammaar ibn Yaasir < 336
41. A Moving Supplication 342
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Grade 9

Chapter CONTENTS

e e ——— - —

Taqwaa: Allah-Consciousness or Heedfulness of Allah
The Believers: Soorat al-Mu'minoon 23: 1-11

Shame, or Hayaa'

Salaatul-Istikhaarah: Prayer for Guidance

Prophet Daawood we

Abu Bakr As-Siddeeq < : The Champion of Truth
The Criterion: Soorat Al-Furgaan 25: 61-77

Prophet Muhammad 2 (1)

Prophet Muhammad % (2)

Salaat-ul-Kusoof: The Eclipse Prayer

Prophet Muhammad # (3)

Prophet Muhammad 2 (4)

A Code of Conduct Based on Justice

Prophet Muhammad 2 (5)

Prophet Muhammad 2 (6)

Istighfaar: Seeking Forgiveness —The Quality of a Believer
The Duw'aa’ of Prophet Yoonus: Relief from Distress
Salaat-ul-Istisqaa’: The Prayer for Relief from Drought
Umar ibn al-Khattaab <« : al-Faarooq

The Islamic Calendar

The Apartments: Soorat-ul-Hujuraat 49:1-18

Islam Forbids Cruelty to Animals

Oath (Al-Yameen), Vow (Nadhr), and Expiation (Kaffaarah)
Prophet Sulaymaan =

Major and Minor Sins
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14
21
24
27
36 |
45
52
63
68
77 |
87
100 |
104
112 |
19 |
122
126 |
133
136
154 |
160
166
174



26.
37
28.
29,
30.
31.
| 32.
33,

Grade 9

Chapter

CONTENTS

Said the Prophet Muhammad %%

Some Nawaafil: Optional Prayers

Abu Hurayrah «

The Day of Sacrifice (Yawm an-Nahr) and the Sacrificial Animal
The Resurrection: Soorat al-Qiyaamah 75: 1-40

Repentance (Tawbah) — The Quality of a Believer

[slam and the World of Sciences

The Lawful and the Prohibited Food in Islam
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178
180
184
187 |
192
202 |
208
213
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Grade 10

CONTENTS

Allah’s Ultimate Power (Soorat al Baqarah 2: 258)

The Story of a Man (Soorat al Bagarah 2: 259)

Knowledge Deepens Faith (Soorat-al-Bagarah 2: 260)

The Miraculous Story of Man's Creation

Materialistic Ideologies

Sickness: Its Kinds and Cures

The Virtue of Patience and Prayer (Soorat al-Bagarah 2: 153-157)
Prophet Muhammad %5 (1)

Prophet Muhammad 3£ (4)

Prophet Muhammad # (3)

Sending Salaat upon the Prophet (Soorat al-Ahzaab 33: 56)
Prophet Muhammad #£ (4)

Prophet Muhammad 3£ (5)

Prophet Muhammad %% (6)

Prophet Muhammad & (7)

Prophet Aadam el

Prophet ‘Easaa 3

Etiquette of Sleeping and Waking up

Islam and Personal Hygiene

Purification is One Half of Faith

Matters of Dress and Adornment (Zeenah)

Earning a Livelihood by Lawful Means (al-Kasb min al-Halaal)
‘Uthmaan ibn ‘Affaan =

Aliibn Abee Taalib ==

The Four Imaams

Msanaa_schooling_onlineld

(Fage)

01
05
10
14
19
26
34
42
47
53
61
67
78
87
92
97
106
114
120
128
135
140
146
154
161



26.
&7
28.
29,
30.
3.
32.
33:
34.
35,
36.

Grade 10

CONTENTS

The Evil of Usury (ar-Ribaa) (Soorat al Bagarah, 2: 275-281)
The Authority and Importance of the Sunnah

Marriage in Islam

The Rights and Duties of Husbands and Wives

Marital Discord and Divorce

Parenting in Islam

The Funeral Prayer (Janaazah)

The Night of Power (al-Qadr) (Soorat-al-Qadr: 1-5)
Taraaweeh and I'tikaaf

The Two D's: Drinks and Drugs

Islam and the World of Sciences
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(Page

175
182
187
195
202
209
215
223
229
233
239



1.1,
1.2.
1.3.
1.4.
1.5.
1.6,
1.7.
1.8.
1.9,
1.10.
1.1,
1.12.
K13
1.14.
1.15.

2.1,
2.2,
2.3,
2.4.

5,

2.6.

2.7.
1‘8’

2.9,

Grade 11

Definition of the Qur'an

The Qur'an Is the Highest Form of Revelation
The Qur'an is Protected from Corruption

The Names of the Quran

The Qur'an: the Final Revelation

Beginning of the Revelation

The Second Revelation

The Last Revelation

Reasons Why the Qur'anWasRevealed in Stages
How Was the Quran Collected?

Divisions of the Gracious Quran

Makkan and Madinan Soorahs

Coherence in the Quran: Nadhm

What is the Qur'an about?

Scientific Miracles in the Qur'an

Chapter

Section 1

Attributes of Allah

Aayat-ul-Kursee

A Clear Concept of the Creator

Allah’s Signs Which the Eyes Cannot Miss Seeing

To Him Belongs Whatever is in the Heavens and Whatever is

in the Earth: Soorat Ash-Shooraa, 4-5
The One, the Everlasting Refuge

Section 2
Allah’s Relationship with the Created Worlds
Soorat Al-Faatihah

Section 3
Allah's Messengers
Soorat Al-An‘aam (The (attle): 75-79

Reminding 'Eesaa 22! of the Favours That Allah Bestowed

on Him (Soorat Al-Maa'idah, 5:110)
Abundance (Soorat Al-Kawthar — Soorah 108)

02
03
03
05
05
05
05
06
07
07
08

10
10
12

17
17
20
21

24
26

28

34

34

37
39
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Grade 11

- 15
3.
3.3.
3.4.
350
3.6.
3.7.
3.8.
3.9.
3.10.
3.7
3.12,
3.13.
3.14,
3.15.
3.16.
3.17.
3.18.
3.19.
3.20.
3.21.
3.22.
3.23.
3.24.
3:d9:
3.26.
3.27,
3.28.
3.2%

3.30.
3.31.
3.3,
3.33.
3.34.
3.35.
3.36.
3.37.
3.38.
3.39,
3.40.
3.41.
3.42.
3.43,
3.44.

The Prophet’s Birth: The Year of the Elephant
The Prophet’s Lineage and Ancestry

The Short-Lived "Abdullaah

Childhood

Aaminah and *Abdul-Muttalib Pass away
Muhammad’ Early Occupation

Baheerah the Monk

The Sacrilegious (Ffjaar) War

Hilf al-Fudool: Alliance of the Virtuous

Divine Protection

The Prophet's Marriage to Khadijah 2

The Rebuilding of the Ka'bah

Meditation in the Cave of Hiraa' (Mount Hiraa')
Prophethood: The First Revelation

The Pause of Revelation — Fatrat al-Wahiy
Revelation Resume

The Call to Islam in Makkah — the Secret Stage
The Early Muslims

The Call to Islam in Makkah — the Public Stage
Essentials of the Prophet’s Early Call of His People
The Quraysh Reject the Messenger # and His Message
The Quraysh Take Action
The Quraysh Approach Abu Taalib

The Muslims’ Emigration (Hijrah) to Ethiopia
Why Abyssinia?
The Boycott

The Year of Grief

The Journey to at-Taa'if

The Night Journey and the Ascension to Heaven
(The Israa’and the Mi'raaj)

Madinah Residents Embrace Islam

Several Emigrations
The Long-awaited Hijrah Takes Place
The Hijrah

The Suraagah Incident

The House of Abu Ayyoob al-Ansaaree

The Constitution of Madeenah: Saheefat al-Madeenah
The Command of Prayer and Adhaan
The Hypocrites: Munaafigoon

The Change of the Qiblah: The Direction of Prayer
War and Peace

Campaigns and Expeditions

The Issue of Succession to the Prophet 22

Remembering the Prophet 3z: The Most Beautiful Model

His Character was the Qur'aan ltself

69
70
70
7
71
73
75
77
77
78
78
9
80
86
87
89
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Grade 12

2.28. The Journey to at-Taa’if 48
2.29. The Night Journey and the Ascension to Heaven

(the /sraa’ and the Mi'raaj) 50
2.30. Madeenah residents Embrace Isam:

A Turning Point in the History of Islam o
2.31. Several Migrations 51
2.32. The Long-awaited Hijrah Finally Takes Place 52
2.33. The Hijrah 53
2.34. The Suraaqah Incident 54
2.35. The House of Abu Ayyoob al-Ansaaree 56
2.36. The Constitution of Madeenah: Sakeefat al-Madeenah 58
2.37. The Command of Prayer and Adhaan 58
2.38. The Hypocrites: Munaafigoon 59
2.39. The Change of the Qiblah: The Direction of Prayer 59
2.40. War and Peace 61
2.41. Campaigns and Expeditions 6l
2.42. The Issue of Succession to the Prophet 2 67
2.43. Remembering the Prophet #: the Most Beautiful Model 68
2.44. His Character was the Qur’an Itself 7l
2.45. Fulfilment of His Mission 73

2.46. The Prophet’s Statesmanship: the Constitution of Madeenah 74

3. The Four Rightly-Guided Caliphs

3.1. Abu Bakr as-Siddeeq <= 76
3.2. "Umar ibn al-Khattaab &: al-Faaroog 85
3.3. “Uthmaan ibn “Affaan Abu ‘Amr al-Qurashee 4 91
3.4. “Ali ibn Abee Taalib & 99

The Glorious Qur’an

4. Its mode of Revelation, Compilation, Structure and
Major Themes

4.1. Definition of the Qur’an 108
4.2, The Qur’an is the Highest Form of Revelation 109
4.3. The Qur’an is Protected from Corruption 110
4.4. The Names of the Qur’an Li2
4.5. Beginning of the Revelation 112
4.6. The Last Revelation 112
4.7. Why the Qur’an Was Revealed in Stages 113
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4.8.
4.9.

4.10.
4.11.
4.12.
4.13.
4.14.

Grade 12

How was The Qur’an Collected?
Divisions of the Gracious Qur’an
Makkan and Madinan Soorahs
Coherence in the Qur’an: Nadhm
What is the Qur’an about?
Major Themes of the Glorious Qur’an
Scientific Miracles in the Qur’an

. Detailed Study of Some Siuirahs of the Qur’an

. Soorat al-Faatihah (The Opening): (1:1-7)

. Soorat al-Bagarah (The Cow): (2:1-193)

. Soorat Aal-"Imraan (The Family of ‘Imraan): (3:35-62)
. Soorat al-Anbiyyaa’ (The Prophets): (21:51-112)

. Soorat ad-Duhaa (The Bright Morning Hours): Soorah 93

. Soorat al-Qadr (The Night of Degree): Soorah 97

. Soorat at-Takaathur (Greed for More and More). Soorah 102
Soorat al-Kaafiroon (The Unbelievers): Soorah 109

0. Soorat al-ITkhlaas (The Purity of Faith or Pure Sincerity):

1
2
3
4
5. Soorat al-Qasas (the Story) (28:1-44)
6
2
8
o
1

. The Glorious Qur’an’s authority

6.1.
6.2.

A Word about Soorah and Aayah
Its Authority and Place

Beliefs and Practices of Islam

. The Five Pillars of Islam

¥s

s
7.2.
a3,
7.4.
15.

The Five Pillars of Islam

The First Pillar: The Two Statements of Faith (ash-Shahaadataan)
The Second Pillar: Establishing the Prayers (Salaah)

The Third Pillar: Giving Zakaat

The Fourth Pillar; The Pilgrimage to the House—the Hajj

The Fifth Pillar: Fasting in Ramadaan

. Festivals and Religious Observances

8.1. 'Eed-ul-Fitr and ‘Eed-ul-Ad-haa

8.2.
8.3.

Marriage in Islam
Funerals
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115
116
116
117
119
120

122
125
130
133
147
160
165
168
171
173

177
178

185
186
187
190
193
195

198
202
210



Grade 12

9. The Articles of Faith

9. The Articles of Faith 215
9.1. Beliefin Allah 216
9.2. Beliefin Allah’s Angels 218
9.3. Belief in Allah’s Books 220
9.4. Beliefin Allah’s Messengers 221
9.5. Beliefin the Last Day 227
9.6. Belief in the Divine Decree (al-Qadar): The Good of it and

the Bad of it 229

' The Glorious Qur’an as Source of
: All Teachings in Islam

4. The Glorious Qur’an as Source of All Teachings in Islam

10.1. The Qur’an and its Method of Interpreting

its Teachings (7afseer) 233
10.2. The Sunnah as a Source of Guidance for Muslims and its

Relationship to the Qur’an 235
10.3. The Importance of the Sharee‘ah in the Life of the Muslim

Community and Individuals 237
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